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Sustainable MitigationSustainable Mitigation
Based on lessons learned while managing theBased on lessons learned while managing the

Central Artery/Tunnel Project in BostonCentral Artery/Tunnel Project in Boston
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Sustainable MitigationSustainable Mitigation
Contract Specifications from CA/T Project:Contract Specifications from CA/T Project:

Proactive Avoidance & Reactive EnforcementProactive Avoidance & Reactive Enforcement

•• Noise Control Spec. 721.560Noise Control Spec. 721.560

•• Dust Control Spec. 721.561Dust Control Spec. 721.561

•• Odor Control Spec. 721.562Odor Control Spec. 721.562

•• Water Quality Spec. 140.140Water Quality Spec. 140.140

•• Erosion Control Spec. 140.141Erosion Control Spec. 140.141

•• Rodent Control Spec. 119.010Rodent Control Spec. 119.010



Noise ControlNoise Control
Federal Highway AdministrationFederal Highway Administration

Roadway Construction NoiseRoadway Construction Noise
Model (RCNM)Model (RCNM)

Highway Construction NoiseHighway Construction Noise
Handbook (Released 2006)Handbook (Released 2006)

New York City Department ofNew York City Department of
Environmental ProtectionEnvironmental Protection

CityCity--wide Construction Noisewide Construction Noise
Rules (Effective 1 July 2007)Rules (Effective 1 July 2007)



Noise Control MeasuresNoise Control Measures

1.1. Enforceable Noise Control PlansEnforceable Noise Control Plans
2.2. Modern equipment, well maintainedModern equipment, well maintained
3.3. Quieter alternative equipment/methodsQuieter alternative equipment/methods
4.4. Additional exhaust mufflersAdditional exhaust mufflers
5.5. Operations and time restrictionsOperations and time restrictions
6.6. No pile driving and hoe ramming at nightNo pile driving and hoe ramming at night
7.7. Noise barriers, curtains, enclosuresNoise barriers, curtains, enclosures
8.8. Window soundproofing programWindow soundproofing program
9.9. QuieterQuieter--type or prohibited backup alarmstype or prohibited backup alarms
10.10. Monitor community and equipment noise levelsMonitor community and equipment noise levels























Air Quality & Dust ControlAir Quality & Dust Control

Federal Highway AdministrationFederal Highway Administration

Diesel Retrofit ProgramDiesel Retrofit Program

US Environmental Protection AgencyUS Environmental Protection Agency

Diesel Retrofit ProgramDiesel Retrofit Program



AQ & Dust Control MeasuresAQ & Dust Control Measures
1.1. PM2.5 oxidation catalytic converter retrofitPM2.5 oxidation catalytic converter retrofit
2.2. Alternative biodiesel fuelsAlternative biodiesel fuels
3.3. Turn off engines not in use, or use staging areasTurn off engines not in use, or use staging areas
4.4. Wet dust suppression, with binding agentsWet dust suppression, with binding agents
5.5. Calcium chloride when freezing conditions existCalcium chloride when freezing conditions exist
6.6. VacuumVacuum--powered street sweeperspowered street sweepers
7.7. Wind screen fabric or barriers around site perimeterWind screen fabric or barriers around site perimeter
8.8. WheelWheel--wash stations or crushed stonewash stations or crushed stone
9.9. Covering active stockpiles with plastic tarpsCovering active stockpiles with plastic tarps
10.10. HydroHydro--seeding or soil stabilizers on stockpilesseeding or soil stabilizers on stockpiles
11.11. Covering dump trucks during material transportCovering dump trucks during material transport
12.12. Monitor community air quality and dust levelsMonitor community air quality and dust levels



























Water QualityWater Quality

US Environmental Protection AgencyUS Environmental Protection Agency

First NPDES Permit for ConstructionFirst NPDES Permit for Construction
National Pollution Discharge Elimination System PermitNational Pollution Discharge Elimination System Permit

Helped establish Tier 1 thru Tier 4 permitsHelped establish Tier 1 thru Tier 4 permits



Water Quality MeasuresWater Quality Measures

1.1. WheelWheel--wash stations with coagulantswash stations with coagulants
2.2. Perimeter controls, silt fences, hay balesPerimeter controls, silt fences, hay bales
3.3. Catch basins and sedimentation tanksCatch basins and sedimentation tanks
4.4. Dewatering sump pumpsDewatering sump pumps
5.5. Outfall plume containmentOutfall plume containment
6.6. pH adjustment for cementatous waterpH adjustment for cementatous water
7.7. COCO22 water injectionswater injections
8.8. Artificial reefs, fish startle system, sun lightArtificial reefs, fish startle system, sun light
9.9. Discharge water monitoring for NPDES permitDischarge water monitoring for NPDES permit























Rodent ControlRodent Control

US Environmental Protection AgencyUS Environmental Protection Agency

Environmental Excellence SpecsEnvironmental Excellence Specs

City of Boston Inspectional ServicesCity of Boston Inspectional Services

City of New YorkCity of New York

China, Argentina, other nationsChina, Argentina, other nations



Rodent Control MeasuresRodent Control Measures

1.1. Site sanitation requirementsSite sanitation requirements
2.2. RodentRodent--proof trash containersproof trash containers
3.3. Poison and sterilization baitingPoison and sterilization baiting
4.4. Traps, traps, trapsTraps, traps, traps
5.5. Extermination by permitExtermination by permit













Sustainable MitigationSustainable Mitigation

So, like Bruce, some good ideasSo, like Bruce, some good ideas ““sustainsustain”” the test of time.the test of time.

Construction mitigation can, and should, always be used.Construction mitigation can, and should, always be used.

See youSee you ““Further on up the roadFurther on up the road””..


